

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 07/18/2007	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
---	---------------------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------------

6. ISSUED BY NASA/Stennis Space Center Acquisition Management Office Building 1100 Room 251H Attn: Jake Jacobs Stennis Space Center MS 39529-6000	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) NASA/Stennis Space Center Acquisition Management Office Building 1100 Room 251H Attn: Jake Jacobs Stennis Space Center MS 39529-6000
--	---

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. NNS07207284R
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 07/18/2007
	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended.  is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 3 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

**12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)**

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

<u>CHECK ONE</u>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not.  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

**14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)**

**INCO TERMS 2: DESTINATION**  
The purpose of this amendment is to change the following: extend the due date for proposals, dissolve the small business set-aside and update associated provisions/clauses, extend the period of performance for delivery, extend the due date for questions, and update provisions/clauses through FAC05-20, PIC07-09, and PN04-28.

A. The point of contact information specified in Blocks 7a and 7b is changed to read "Jake Jacobs" and "(228) 688-3931" respectively.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) James D. Huk II		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  <i>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</i>	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  <i>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</i>	16C. DATE SIGNED

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<p>B. The offer due date specified in Block 8 of the Standard Form 1449 solicitation (RFP) document is changed from "08/28/2007 1500 LT" to "11/09/2007 1500 LT"</p> <p>C. Block 10 of the Standard Form (SF) 1449 solicitation (RFQ) document is changed from "SET ASIDE 100% FOR: SMALL BUSINESS" to "UNRESTRICTED OR"</p> <p>D. Under "Period of Performance:" on page 3 of 25, replace "All deliveries shall be completed no later than (NLT) 06/01/2008." with "Delivery is desired within twelve (12) months from the date of contract award. Delivery is required no later than (NLT) fourteen (14) months from the date of contract award."</p> <p>E. Change the due date for receipt of questions specified in paragraph (G) of the Instructions Regarding Submission of Offer on page 4 of 25 from "07/31/2007" to "10/05/2007"</p> <p>F. Replace provision 52.212-3 dated Nov 2006 on pages 7 - 14 of 25 in its entirety with provision 52.212-3 dated Sept 2007.</p> <p>G. Replace clause 52.212-5 dated Mar 2007 on pages 16 - 18 of 25 in its entirety with clause 52.212-5 dated Sept 2007.</p> <p>H. The following changes are made to clause 52.212-5:</p> <p>52.219-6, Notice of Total Small Business Aside (June 2003): X is REMOVED</p> <p>52.219-9, Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Sept 2007): X is ADDED</p> <p>52.219-14, Limitations on Subcontracting (Dec 1996): X is REMOVED</p> <p>52.219-16, Liquidated Damages - Subcontracting Plan (JAN 1999): X is ADDED</p> <p>52.219-23, Notice of Price Evaluation Adjustment for Small Disadvantaged Business Concerns (Sep Continued ...</p>				

**CONTINUATION SHEET**

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED  
NNS07207284R/000002

PAGE OF  
3 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<p>2005): X is ADDED 52.219-28, Post Award Small Business Program Representation (June 2007): X is ADDED 52.222-50, Combating Trafficking in Persons (Aug 2007): X is ADDED</p> <p>I. Remove clause 52.219-6 dated June 2003 in paragraph A. on page 19 of 25 in its entirety.</p> <p>J. Add the following clause to paragraph B. on page 19 of 25:</p> <p>1852.219-75 Small Business Subcontracting Reporting (MAY 1999)</p> <p>K. NOTE: A revised RFP document, incorporating the changes listed in paragraphs A through J above will be uploaded to the NASA Acquisition Internet Service (NAIS) Business Opportunities website @ <a href="http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/nais/link_syp.cgi">http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/nais/link_syp.cgi</a> and at the Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) website @ <a href="http://www.eps.gov">http://www.eps.gov</a> with the title "NNS07207284R LOX Run Tank Amendment 2 RFP.pdf". Changes incorporated by Amendments 1 and 2 will be indicated by a line in the left margin of the document.</p>				